
Members of the International Nuclear Energy Academy  (sorted by country)
INEA Active& Emeritus Members -- Updated to March 31, 2015
ID M COUNTRY NAME POSITION E.MAIL

121 C Argentina Abriata, Jose Pablo Former President, Atomic 
Energy Commission

jpabriatav@yahoo.com

2 C Argentina Pahissa Campa, Jaime aatn@gmail.com
3 C Argentina Mondino, Manuel A. Monditec S.A. monditecsa@ infovia.com.ar

C Argentina Otheguy, Hector E GM & CEO INVAP SE otheguy@invap.com.ar

105 C Australia Higson,  Donald J. Consultant in nuclear 
safety

higsond@bigpond.net.au

6 C Australia Kemeny, Leslie George
Managing Director and 
Visiting Academic 
Research Fellow

lesliekemeny@y7mail.com

11 E Belgium Bindler, Leon l.bindler@ belgonucleaire.be

9 E Belgium Cornet, Georges
Chairman of Board of 
Directors Belgonucleaire, 
S.A.

georges.cornet@ belgonucleaire.be

10 E Belgium Frederick, Guy
Retired General Manager 
Tractebel Energy 
Engineering

guy.frederick@ skynet.be

14 C Belgium Govaerts, Pierre President Association 
Vincotte Nuclear

govaerts@avn.be,8mro@avn.be

91 C Belgium Jaumotte, Baron Andre andre.jaumotte@ulb.ac.be
Belgium F. Naredo naredof@westinghouse.com

135 C Brazil Barretto, Paulo
 2100 Joseph Creek Ct. 
College Station, TX 
77845

PauloBarretto@aol.com

20 E Brazil Camargo, Pedro Bento 
de  pbcamar@ibm.net

15 E Brazil Lepecki, Witold

Retired,active member, 
Energy Commitee, 
National Academy of 
Engineering

wllepecki@gmail.com

C Brazil Odilon Antonio 
Marcuzzo do Conto Gen Sec ABACC odilon@abacc.org.br



16 E Brazil Syllus Martins Pinto, 
Carlos

Division Head National 
War College csyllus@terra.com.br

136 C Brazil Pinheiro da Silva, 
Orthon Luiz CEO ELETRONUCLEAR Othon@eletronuclear.gov.br

18 C Brazil Marques de Souza, Jair 
Albo

Consultant Energy 
Planning and 
Environmental Issues

jairalbo@gmail.com

19 C Brazil Spitalnik, Jorge President Elect, WFEO jspitalnik@alternex.com.br

Brazil Vinhas, Laercio Antonio Ambassador to IAEA and 
the CTBTO laercio.vinhas@itamaraty.gov.br

C Bulgaria Yanev, Yanko C/o Nuclear Power div, 
IAEA yanevy@gmail.com

C Canada Cuttler, Jerry President, Cuttler & 
Associates Jerrycuttler@rogers.com

22 C Canada Hatcher, Stanley R. Retired President of AECL srhatcher@sympatico.ca

C Canada Luxat, John C Professor, McMaster 
University luxatj@mcmaster.ca

24 C Canada Meneley, Daniel Engineer Emeritus AECL dan.meneley@sympatico.ca
89 C Canada Morrison, Robert Carleton Univ. robertmorrison @rogers.com

C Canada Rouben, Benjamin President, 12 and 1 
Consulting

roubenb@alum.mit.edu

123 C Chile Hojman, Roberto
President, Chilean 
Commission for Nuclear  
Energy

rhojman@gmail.com

 101 C China Pan Ziqiang

Chairman, Science and 
Technology Commission, 
China National Nuclear 
Corp.

zqpan@a-1.net.cn

87 C China Peng Shilu Senior Advisor, Science & 
Technology, CNNC Pengshl@cae.cn, peng@ism.net.cn

102 E China Ruan Keqiang

Vice-chairman,  Science 
and Technology 
Commission, China 
National Nuclear Corp.

ruankq@ public.bta.net.cn

Deceased






86 C China Wang Dexi
Professor of China 
Institute of Atomic 
Energy

85 E China Wang Dazhong President, Tsinghua 
University wangdz@ tsinghua.edu.cn

China Wang Mingdan V-P State Nuclear Power 
Engineering Co. wangmd@snptc.com.cn

88 E China Zhao Renkai
Senior Advisor of The 
Commission of Science 
and Technology, CNNC

rkzhao@ public.bta.net.cn

C China Zheng Mingguang Pres.SNERDI rongfang@snptc.com.cn

 108 C France Barre, Bertrand
Director Scientific 
Communications, AREVA, 
Chairman INEA

bcbarre@wanadoo.fr

 109 C France Bouchard, Jacques Director of Nuclear 
Energy Division, CEA

Jacques.bouchard@cea.fr

C France Camarcat, Noel Special Adviser on 
Nuclear R&D to EdF noel.camarcat@edf.fr

26 E France Carle, Remy Louis

President duConseil 
d'Administration de 
l'Universite de 
Compiegne

remy_carle@ wanadoo.fr

128 C France Carnino, Annick Retired from IAEA Safety 
Division

annick.carnino@sfr.fr

C France Dujardin, Thierry Dep. Director for Science 
and Development, NEA thierry.dujardin@nea.org

27 E France Leny, Jean-Claude President 
Framatome(retired)

jleny@fr.europost.org

98 C France Roche, Bernard
Head of Nuclear Affairs, 
Electricite de France 
Generation (retired)

bernard.roche@mines.org

alain.bucaille@areva.com

C France Carre, Frank Dep.director for Nuclear 
Development and 

C France Bucaille, Alain Senior V-p AREVA

franck.carre@cea.fr



C France Salvatores,  Massimo Scientific Advisor INL-
USA salvatoresmassimo@orange.fr

100 C France Tinturier, Bernard
Retired Adviser to the 
President of ElectricitÃ© 
de France

bernard.tinturier@ edfgdf.fr

 110 C France Vignon, Dominique
Former President 
Framatome ANP Partner 
NucAdvisor

dominique.vignon@nucadvisor.com

25 C France Zaleski, C. Pierre

Dir. Adjoint, Centre de 
Geopol. de l'energie et 
des Mat. Prem. Univ. 
Paris-Dauphine

cgemp@dauphine.fr

29 C Germany Birkofer, Adolf General Manager, GRS birkhofer@iisar.tum.de

30 E Germany Haug, Peter
GeneralbevollmÃ¤chtigte
r Deutsches Atomforum 
e. V.

dr.peter.haug@ inforum-gmbh.de

 111 E Germany Meyer Kretschmer,  
Gustav

Retired Consultant , 
URENCO Ltd Meyer-kretschmer@t-online.de

124 C India Banerjee, Shri Kumar Director, Bhabha Atomic 
Research Centre sbanerjee@barc.gov.in

India Chande, S.K. V-Ch. Atomic Energy 
Regulatory Board

vc@aerb.gov.in

31 C India Chidambaram, 
Rajagopala

Principal Scientific 
Adviser to the Govt of 
India

rc@magnum.barc.ernet.in

125 C India Gopalakrishnan, A. Agk37@hotmail.com

32 C India Kakodkar, Anil Past-Chairman Atomic 
Energy Commission

chmn@dae.gov.in

33 E India Prasad, Shri Y.S.R. ysrp@vsnl.com

C India Raj, Baldev
Director, National 
Institute of Advanced 
Studies, IIS Campus

Baldev.dr@gmail.com



116 E India Raj W.Venkat

Director, Health, Safety 
and Environment Group  
Bhabha Atomic Research 
Centre

vrai@magnum.barc.ernet.in

C India Rao, P.Rama Chairman Gov- Council 
ARCI Hyderabad Ramaraop37@gmail.com

C India Sinha, Ratan Kamar chmn@dae.gov.in

34 E Israel Yiftah, Shimon
Consultant to Israel 
Atomic Energy 
Commission

E Japan Endo, Tetsuya Secretary, UCN-Kai endo@proof.ocn.ne.jp

C Japan Hattori, Takuya President, JAIF t-hattori@jaif.or.jp

C Japan Hayase, Yuichi hayase.yuichi@jaea.go.jp

35 C Japan Hori, Masao Nuclear Systems 
Association mhori@ mxb.mesh.ne.jp

C Japan Ito, Takahiko
Commissioner, Japan 
Atomic Energy 
Commission

takahiko.ito@eva.hi-ho.ne.jp

40 C Japan Kondo, Shunsuke
President, Nuclear Waste 
Management 
Organization (NUMO)

Shunsule8Kondo@gmail.com

C Japan Naito, Kaoru Pres. Nuclear Material 
Control Centre naito@inmcc.or.jp

39 E Japan Nakajima, Takao Executive Advisor To CEO 
Kurihalant Co., Ltd.

37 E Japan Saido, Kiichiro President and CEO, IEA 
of Japan Co., Ltd.

saidok@ieaj.co.jp

38 E Japan Sueda, Mamoru
Executive Director, The 
Cttee. for  Energy Policy 
Promotion

mmsueda@ mars.dti.ne.jp

97 C Japan Suzuki, Atsuyuki
Commissioner, Nuclear 
Safety Commission of 
Japan

atsuyuki.suzuki@n.t.u-tokyo.ac.jp



47 C Korea Chung, KunMo Chairman, Global Energy 
Environment System, Inc Kunmochung1@gmail.com

46 E Korea Kim, C.H.
Department of Nuclear 
Engineering Seoul 
National University

kchyo@gong.snu.ac.kr

43 C Korea Kim, S.Y.
Research Fellow, Korea 
Atomic Energy Research 
Institute

sykim@kaeri.re.kr

41 C Korea Lim,  C.S.

42 E Korea Lee, Chang Kun c/o Korea Electric 
Association kaif@bora.dacom. co.kr

84 C Korea Oh, Se-Kee
Director, Energy Systems 
Research Center, Ajou 
University

skoh@ajou.ac.kr

Korea Suh, Kyune Y.
Dept. of Nuclear 
Engineering, Seoul 
National University

kysuh@snu.ac.kr

C Mexico Alonson-Vargas, 
Gustavo

Senior Researche 
Department of Nuclear 
Systems

Gustavo.alonso@inin.gob.8mx

49 C Mexico Eibenschutz Hartmann, 
Juan (Ing.)

Director General, 
Comisión Nacional de 
Seguridad Nuclear y 
Salvaguardias

je@cnsns.gob.mx

130 C Mexico Legault, Juan-Luis-
Francois

Professor, College of 
Engineering, University 
of Mexico

juan.luis.francois@gmail.com

50 E Mexico Medina Vaillard, Miguel 
(Ing.) Nuclear Manager - CFE Medina_vaillard@yahoo.com.mx

92 E Pakistan Ahmad, Dr. Ishfaq Special Advisor to the 
Prime Minister

ishahmad@hotmail.com

103 E Pakistan Butt, Parvez Secretary Ministry of 
Science and Technology

secymost@most.gov.pk

8 C Russia Mourogov, Victor
Ex-Deputy Director 
General, Dep't of Nuclear 
Energy, IAEA

Victor_murogov@mail.ru



Russia Orlov, Vladimir President PIR Center orlov@pircenter.org

57 C Russia Ponomarev-Stepnoi, 
Nikolay

Vice President Kurchatov 
Institute niknik@kiae.ru

129 E South Africa Jaco Kriek Past CEO PBMR (Pty) Ltd jaco@ennex.co.za

60 C Spain Alonso, Agustin

Professor, Universidad 
Politecnica De Madrid, 
Dept. Of Nuclear 
Engineering

agustin.alonso@nexus5.com

59 C Spain Caro Manso, Rafael CIEMAT aas@ctn.din.npm.es

C Spain Echavarri, Luis.E Director General, OECD 
NEA RETIRED

8luisechavarri@movistart.es

C Spain Gurgui I Ferrer, Antonio Commissioner, Advisory 
Council of Nuclear Spain agurgui@csn.es

+ Spain Llorente, Alfredo former President, 
ENERSIS

63 E Spain de  Pinedo,  Javier President, Nuclenor 
(retired)

65 C Sweden Blix, Hans
Directer General 
Emeritus International 
Atomic Energy Agency

blixhansm@gmail.com  

66 E Switzerland Pfaeffli, Jean-Louis
Deputy Director, 
I'Energie de l'Ouest-
Suisse(EOS)

jean-louis.pfaeffli@ eos-gd.ch

54 E Taipei, 
China Chiou, Syh-Tsong

Director, Fuel Cycle and 
Materials Administration, 
Atomic Energy Council

stchiou@aec.gov.tw

52 C Taipei, 
China Hsia, Der-Yu

Director, Institute of  
Nuc. Energy Research, 
Atomic Energy Council

dyhsia@ iner.aec.gov.tw

56 E Taipei, 
China Hsu, Yih-Yun Professor Emeritus, 

University of Maryland yyhsu@hotmail.com

55 C Taipei, 
China Liu, Kuang-Chi

Former Chairman Pacific 
Engineers & 
Constructors, Ltd.

kcliu.tw@msa.hinet.net

C Russia Strikhanov, Mikhail Rector MEPHI mnstrikhanov@mephi.ru



53 C Taipei, 
China Tsai, Maw-Tsuen

Vice-President, Nuclear 
Operations Taiwan Power 
Company

mttsai@taipower.com.tw

126 C Ukraine Steinberg, Nikolai Retired, Consulting steinberg1947@gmail.com

74 E U.S.A. Bitz, Dennis A. Texas A&M University

117 C U.S.A Diaz Nils J.
Former Chairman, US 
Nuclear Regulatory 
Commission

Nils.diaz@nd2group.com

68 E U.S.A. Draper, E. Linn, Jr. Chairman American 
Electric Power eldraper@aep.com

21 C U.S.A. Duffey, Romney B DSM Associates  duffeyrb@gmail.com

80 C U.S.A. du Temple, Octave 
Joseph OJDJR@ATTGLOBAL.NET

C USA Finck, Phillip

Assoc. Lab Director for 
Nuclear Science and 
Technology. Chairman, 
INEA

Phillip.finck@inl.gov

C USA Hill, David Hill Associates davidjohnhill@gmail.com

C U.S.A. Hoffman, Donald
President & CEO, Excel 
Services Corp, President, 
ANS

Donald.hoffman@excelservices.com

118 C U.S.A. Kadak Andrew C. Professor of the Practice kadak@earthlink.net

71 C U.S.A. Kato, Walter Y.

Research Affiliate,Dep't 
of Nucl 
Eng,MIT,Cambridge, MA 
02139.

wykatoat@att.net

C U.S.A. Kazimi, Mujid TEPCO Professor of 
Nuclear Engineering, MIT Kazimi@mit.edu

79 C U.S.A. Kratzer, Myron B. mbk235@comcast.net

C U.S.A. Lyons, Pete Ass. Sec. Office for 
Nuclear Energy, US DoE

8peter.lyons4@gmail.com

127 C U.S.A. McFarlane, Harold F. Director, International 
Programs harold.mcfarlane@inl.gov



119 C U.S.A. Meserve Richard A Carnegie Institution of 
Washington

meserve@pst.ciw.edu

78 C U.S.A. Muntzing, L. Manning
Past head of ANS, 
INSC,PNC and INEA, 
founder of INSAG

A121313@aol.com

U.S.A. Poston, John j-poston@tamu.edu

131 C USA Reinsch, James President, Bechtel 
Nuclear ejreinsch@aol.com

C USA Ritch, John Director General, World 
Nuclear Association, ret.

johnritch1@gmail.com

72 C U.S.A. Rossin, A.David Rossin Associates ADRossin@msn. com

76 E U.S.A. Shea, James R. Retired from NRC newfie2@aol.com

U.S.A. Simmons, Robert Retired from PPPL bsimmons@asme.org

69 C U.S.A. Steyn, Julian J.
President Emeritus, 
Energy Resources 
International Inc.

jjsteyn@verizon.net

134 C U.S.A. Stratford, R.J. Director, Nuclear Energy 
Safety & Security StratfordRJ@state.gov

120 C U.S.A. Todreas, Neil E KEPCO Professor of 
Nuclear Engineering todreas@mit.edu

U.S.A. Vachon, Reginald I. Chairman, SMA Inc., 
INEA Sec.-Treasurer

vachonus@gmail.com

73 C U.S.A. Waltar, Alan Edward
Retired: Texas A&M 
Prof;PNNL NE Dir; ANS 
President

Alan.Waltar@gmail.com

81 C United 
Kingdom

Chamberlain,  L.N., 
CBE NE Dir; ANS President nandjchamberlain@btinternet.com

95 C United 
Kingdom Clark, Gerald E. Past Chairman, INEA geraldeclark@aol.com

Dennis.Spurgeon@comcast.net

C U.S.A. Miller, Warren Retired: Ass Sec for 
Nuclear Energy DoE Petemiller350@comcast.net 

tlsande46@gmail.comC USA Sanders, Thomas L. Past President, American 
Nuclear Society

Ass.Sec. for Nuclear 
Energy, Ret.137 C U.S.A. Spurgeon, Dennis



90 C United 
Kingdom Ion, Dr S.E. Consultant, formerly 

BNFL Director
sue.ion@btconnect.com

115 C United 
Kingdom Upson, Patrick Charles Group Operations 

Director, URENCO Ltd Pat.upson@enritec.com

82 C United 
Kingdom

Wilkinson, William 
Lionel

Consultant,  Wilkinson 
Associates wl.wilkinson@ talk21.com


